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Sex

[N=246]
a:female |b:male |c:gender neutral

Age
[N=247]
a:12-14 |b:15-17 |c:18-21 |d21

Migration

[N=246]

a:I'm a citizen of the country | live in and don't have a migrational background.
|b:I'm a citizen of the country | live in and have a migrational background. |c:I'm

Household

[N=247]
a:1 |b:2|c:3|d:4 |e:5|f5

Household money

[N=243] MW: 1,96 Median: 2,00
1 very well .. 4 not at all

Education father

[N=244]
a:no or low degree |b:intermediate degree |c:high degree

Education mother
[N=2486]
a:no or low degree |b:intermediate degree |c:high degree

Religion

[N=246]

a:none |b:Roman Catholic |c:Protestant |d:Islam |e:Hinduism |f:Judaism |g:other
Christian denominations |h:no answer

Religion

[N=246]

a:there is God |b:there is a supernatural force |c:I don't know what to believe |d:l
don't believe in God or a supernatural force |e:none of the above

Trust in the government

[N=247] MW: 1,13 Median: 1,00
Onone..3alot

Trust in school

[N=247] MW: 2,17 Median: 2,00
Onone .. 3alot

Trust in the EU

[N=246] MW: 1,71 Median: 2,00
Onone..3alot

Trust in the court of justice

[N=244] MW: 1,65 Median: 2,00
O none .. 3alot

Trust in political parties

[N=245] MW: 0,93 Median: 1,00
O none .. 3alot




Trust in churches

[N=246] MW: 1,38 Median: 1,00
Onone..3alot

5%

5%

14%

Trust in the UN

[N=243] MW: 1,80 Median: 2,00
Onone .. 3alot

Trust in the army

[N=245] MW: 1,89 Median: 2,00
O none .. 3alot

Satisfaction with democracy

[N=246] MW: 2,26 Median: 2,00
1 not at all .. 4 very satisfied

Evaluation democratic system
[N=247]
a:good |b:not so good |c:bad |d:| don't know.

Better than democracy

[N=246]

a:a strong leader or a strong party rules the country alone |b:l don't particularly
like democracy but there is no better option for now. |c:l think democracy is the

People next door: Homosexual couple
[N=247]
a:Yes. |b:l don't care. |c:| wouldn't like it.

People next door: Migrants from eastern Europe
[N=247]
a:Yes. |b:l don't care. |c:| wouldn't like it.

People next door: Family with many children
[N=247]
a:Yes. |b:l don't care. |c:| wouldn't like it.

People next door: Elderly couple
[N=247]
a:Yes. |b:l don't care. |c:| wouldn't like it.

People next door: Refugees
[N=247]
a:Yes. |b:l don't care. |c:| wouldn't like it.

People next door: Native family on welfare
[N=247]
a:Yes. |b:l don't care. |c:| wouldn't like it.

People next door: Muslims

[N=247]
a:Yes. |b:l don't care. |c:| wouldn't like it.

Values: Law and order

[N=245] MW: 4,10 Median: 4,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: High living standard

[N=245] MW: 3,48 Median: 4,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Power and influence

[N=244] MW: 2,44 Median: 2,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important




Values: Creativity

[N=245] MW: 4,26 Median: 5,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Personal security

[N=245] MW: 4,27 Median: 5,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Helping the disadvantaged

[N=245] MW: 3,88 Median: 4,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Putting across own individual needs

[N=245] MW: 2,49 Median: 3,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Eagerness and ambition

[N=244] MW: 3,43 Median: 4,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Tolerating other opinions

[N=242] MW: 3,48 Median: 4,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Political engagement

[N=244] MW: 2,22 Median: 2,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Living life to the fullest

[N=244] MW: 4,17 Median: 5,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Living independently

[N=242] MW: 4,20 Median: 5,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Doing what the others do

[N=243] MW: 1,04 Median: 1,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Sticking to traditions

[N=244] MW: 2,98 Median: 3,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: A good family life

[N=243] MW: 4,58 Median: 5,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Patriotism

[N=244] MW: 3,65 Median: 4,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Trustworthy partner

[N=245] MW: 4,44 Median: 5,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Good friends

[N=244] MW: 4,52 Median: 5,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Social contacts

[N=243] MW: 3,33 Median: 3,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important
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Values: Healthy life-style

[N=239] MW: 4,16 Median: 4,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Emotions when making decisions

[N=244] MW: 3,38 Median: 4,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Independence from others

[N=245] MW: 4,31 Median: 5,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Environmentally friendly life

[N=245] MW: 4,16 Median: 5,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values: Belief in God

[N=245] MW: 2,69 Median: 3,00
0 not important at all .. 5 extremely important

Values II: Knowing what you want to be successful

[N=243] MW: 3,59 Median: 4,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

Values II: "No risk, no glory"

[N=246] MW: 3,24 Median: 3,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

Values Il: Unsure future

[N=243] MW: 2,26 Median: 2,00
01 don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

Values Il: No room for dreams

[N=244] MW: 1,52 Median: 1,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

Values Il: Taking care for others pays off

[N=246] MW: 3,30 Median: 3,00
01 don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

Values IlI: Society only functions with moral standards

[N=245] MW: 3,45 Median: 4,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

Values lI: Cannot afford to feel sympathy and empathy for

[N£245] MW: 1,60 Median: 1,00
01 don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

Values II: Need for trustworthy people in life

[N=244] MW: 4,18 Median: 5,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

Values II: Enough to expect a couple of friends and to do

[N=246] MW: 2,59 Median: 3,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

Values IlI: Training and career most important

[N=246] MW: 2,32 Median: 2,00
01 don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

Values Il: Retreat to own little world because of difficult life

[N=245] MW: 1,47 Median: 1,00
01 don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.
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Values Il: Being interested in society 2% % 1% 4%
[N=242] MW: 3,54 Median: 4,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

1] Z 3
Values II: Need for action against wrongs in society and work B% W% 1Th TR Z
[N=245] MW: 2,93 Median: 3,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

1] 1 2 3
Values Il: No chance to win over the powerful A% Frm 6% 1%
[N=246] MW: 1,37 Median: 1,00
01 don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

1] 2 3
Values Il: Swimming with the current A% 18w 18R 13%
[N=244] MW: 1,42 Median: 1,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

1] 1 2z 3
Values llI: Traditional family 6% 9% 0 1% 15% Z
[N=246] MW: 2,48 Median: 3,00
01 don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

0 2 ]
Values llI: Allowing homosexuals to raise children 4% 6% 14w 0%
[N=246] MW: 1,48 Median: 1,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

1] 3
Values lll: Woman = mother and wife X% 14w 8% 13%
[N=247] MW: 1,99 Median: 2,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

1] 2z 3
Values Ill: Men are able to raise children and take care of 3% 5% 1% 2% 325
[N=246] MW: 3,51 Median: 4,00
01 don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

1] 2 3
Values lll: "gay" no insult 8% ] 2% 13 25
[N=242] MW: 3,90 Median: 5,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

1] 1 2
Values lll: Transgenders okay 8% 1% 16%  16%
[N=245] MW: 3,23 Median: 3,00
01 don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

1] 3
Values lll: Friends = real family %  16% 9% 9%
[N=245] MW: 2,48 Median: 3,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

1] 1 2z 3
Values lll: Right to fall in love 2% 5% 8%
[N=246] MW: 4,43 Median: 5,00
01 don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

0 2 ]
Values lll: No sex without marriage 45% X% 13% 1%
[N=247] MW: 1,57 Median: 1,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

1] Z 3
Values lll: My body, my decision % % B 13%
[N=247] MW: 4,30 Median: 5,00
0 I don't agree at all. .. 5 | totally agree.

1] 2z 3
Raising children like parents 2% =l s
[N=247]
a:Yes, exactly the same way. |b:Yes, more or less the same way. |c:No,
differently. |d:No, absolutely differently. = b =



